

CIN No. L67120DL1992PLC048983

Date: 16th August, 2024

To The Manager (Listing) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 To The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051

BSE Scrip Code- 526987

Ref: NSE Symbol -URJA

<u>Subject: Press Release-Urja Global Limited announces Pre-launch of High-Speed Electric Scooter "CHETNA"</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a Press Release dated 14th August, 2024 for the announcement of Pre Launch of High-Speed Electric Scooter "CHETNA" and Homologation Certificate and RTO Registration.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Priyanka Company Secretary and Compliance Officer











Urja Global Ltd.

Press Release

(AN ISO 9001 Co.) CIN No. L67120DL1992PLC048983

Urja Global Limited Announces Pre-Launch of High-Speed Electric Scooter "CHETNA" with HOMOLOGATION CERTIFICATE and RTO Registration

New Delhi, 14 August 2024 — Urja Global Limited, a renowned leader in renewable energy and electric vehicle innovation, proudly announces the pre-launch of its new high-speed electric scooter, CHETNA. Certified with the HOMOLOGATION CERTIFICATE, this cutting-edge scooter is designed to cater to the modern family's needs, combining advanced technology with sleek design and safety features.

Building on its successful history as a manufacturer of low-speed scooters in the non-RTO segment, Urja Global Limited now enters the high-speed electric scooter market with CHETNA, a model that is fully compliant with RTO registration requirements. This significant step forward allows customers to register the scooter with the regional transport office, ensuring full road legal status across India.

The newly pre-launched **CHETNA** high-speed scooter is equipped with a state-of-the-art Lithium-Ion (Li-Ion) battery, providing a remarkable range of over 100 kilometers on a single charge. Its innovative design prioritizes safety and comfort, making it an ideal choice for family commuting. The scooter's stylish appearance and robust build reflect Urja Global's commitment to quality and sustainability.

Key Features of the New High-Speed Electric Scooter "CHETNA":

- Remote Lock: Secure your vehicle with ease.
- Comfortable Seat: Designed for long rides with maximum comfort.
- **Disk Brake:** Enhanced braking performance for safety.
- Noise-Free Vehicle: Enjoy a peaceful, quiet ride.
- Mobile Charging Point: Conveniently charge your devices on the go.
- Telescopic Shocker: Smooth handling and superior ride comfort.
- **Regenerative Braking:** Energy-efficient braking system that recharges the battery.
- Repair Switch: Simplifies troubleshooting and repairs.
- Anti-Theft Lock: Added security feature to protect your vehicle.

The scooter is available through Urja Global Limited's extensive distribution network and can also be purchased on the company's e-commerce website, www.urjakendra.com. Once booked online, the company will deliver the scooter directly to your doorstep, ensuring a seamless and convenient purchasing experience.

"We are thrilled to expand our electric vehicle portfolio with **CHETNA**, offering both RTO contraction and advanced features for our customers," said Mr. Ashish Chandel, Head of the said of Urja Global Limited. "This pre-launch represents a major milestone in our customers and our milestone in our customers."

mission to provide sustainable, reliable, and eco-friendly transportation options for families across the country."

Urja Global's latest offering sets a new benchmark in the electric vehicle market, combining efficiency, safety, and style. With its HOMOLOGATION CERTIFICATE and RTO compliance, **CHETNA** is poised to transform daily commutes into a seamless, eco-conscious experience.

For more information, please contact: Mr. Ashish Chandel

About Urja Global Limited: Urja Global Limited is a pioneer in the renewable energy sector, delivering innovative and sustainable energy solutions, including solar products, batteries, and electric vehicles. Known for manufacturing low-speed scooters in the non-RTO segment, the company has now expanded its offerings to include high-speed scooters with full RTO registration, continuing its commitment to advancing eco-friendly technologies.

Contact Details: 487/63, 1st Floor, National Market, Peera Garhi, Delhi 110087

Help Line: 8000-500-789

Email ID: marketing@urjaglobal.in

Purchase scooter on www.urjakendra.com

Website: www.urjaglobal.in

16/68/2024



DON BANTHIA & ASSOCIATES

COMPANY SECRETARIES

To,

The Board of Directors, Urja Global Limited, 487 /63, 1s Floor, National Market, Peeragarhi, New Delhi-110087

Dear Sir/Madam,

I have examined the press release made by Urja Global Limited (hereinafter to be referred as "Company) on 16.08.2024 with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. On the basis of such examination, the undersigned hereby report as under:

S. No.	Date	Applicable	Purpose	Documents Verified
		Regulation		
1	16 th August,	Regulation 30 of	The press release dated	The Company, vide its
	2024	Securities and	14th August, 2024 for the	letter dated 16.08.2024,
		Exchange Board of	announcement of Pre-	intimated to BSE
		India (Listing	Launch of High-Speed	Limited and National
		Obligations and	Electric Scooter	Stock Exchange of India
		Disclosure	"CHETNA" and	Limited about the press
		Requirements)	Homologation Certificate	release including the key
		Regulations, 2015	and RTO Registration.	features of the New
		("SEBI LODR")		High Speed Electric
				Scooter "CHETNA"
				along with the
				photographs.

This certificate has been issued, on specific request of the Company, in terms of the passed by SEBI dated May 13, 2022 and is neither an assurance as to the future viability of the Company nor of the efficacy or effectiveness with which the management has conducted the affairs of the Company.

FOR DON BANTHIA & ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

DON
BANTHIA

Digitally signed by DON BANTHIA Date: 2024.08.16 17:00:42 +05'30'

CS DON BANTHIA

ACS NO.: 33869 COP NO.: 23427

UDIN: A033869F000988999

PEER REVIEW CODE: 5880/2024

DATE: 16.08.2024 PLACE: JAIPUR